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National Wildfire Coordinating Group

Wildland Fire Education Working Team

(WFEWT)

Team Roster — May 2007

Maureen Brooks (Chair)

USDA Forest Service, Northeastern Area
S&PF

Fire and Aviation Management

11 Campus Blvd., Suite 200

Newtown Square, PA 19073

Work phone number: (610) 557-4146
Fax number: (610) 557-4154
mtbrooks@fs.fed.us

Bernie Andersen

Kentucky Division of Forestry

627 Comanche Trail

Frankfort, KY 40601

Work phone number: (502)564-4496
Fax number: (502) 564-2092
bernie.andersen@ky.gov

Robin Hanford

The Nature Conservancy

Global Fire Initiative

950 W. Bannock Street, Suite 210A
Boise, ID 83702

Work phone number: (208)350-2210
Fax number: (208) 343-8896
rhanford@tnc.org

Roberta D’Amico

National Park Service - NIFC

3833 S. Development Ave.

Boise, ID 83705

Work phone number: (208) 387-5239
Fax number: (208) 387-5250
Roberta_D’Amico@nps.gov

Catherine J. Hibbard

Refuge Wildlife Specialist

U.S. Fish and Wildlife Service, Region 5
300 Westgate Center Drive

Hadley, Massachusetts 01035-9589
Work phone number: (413) 253-8569
Fax number: (413) 253-8468
Catherine_Hibbard@fws.gov

Germaine White

Confederated Salish and Kootenai Tribes
Natural Resources Department

PO Box 278

Pablo, MT 59855

Work phone number: (406) 675-2700 ext 7299

Fax number: (406) 883-2896
germainew@cskt.org

Rick Gibson

Oregon Department of Forestry

2600 State Street

Salem, Oregon 97310

Work phone number: (503) 945-7440
Fax number: (503) 945-7454
rgibson@odf.state.or.us

John Owens

Bureau of Land Management — NIFC
3833 S. Development Avenue

Boise, ID 83705

Work Phone number: (208) 387-5186
Fax number: (208) 387-5179
john_owens@nifc.blm.gov

Patrick McDowell

Bureau of Indian Affairs — NIFC
Oklahoma City Federal Building

301 NW 6™ Street, Suite 311
Oklahoma City, OK 73102

Work phone number: (405) 609-8872
Fax number: (405) 609-8876
Pat_mcdowell@nifc.gov

Leslie Fitzwater

Communication Specialist
Communications Division

West Virginia Department of Commerce
90 MacCorkle Avenue SW

South Charleston, WV 25303

Work phone number: (304) 558-2003 x 342
Ifitzwater@wvcommerce.org






